© 2012 Renesas Electronics Europe.
All rights reserved. Printed in Germany.
Document No. R70PF0027ED0600
Before purchasing or using any Renesas Electronics products listed herein, please refer to the latest product manual and/or data sheet in advance.
Renesas Europe HomepageOnline technical community3rd Party network
Personalised news & servicesOnline technical trainingTwitter news feed

NHD090D MO-272-12p
NHQ090C HSSOP-24 4
Part numbering system for NP-Series PowerMOSFETs
Part numbering system of 2nd generation Intelligent Power Devices
NP 110 N 055 P U K
PowerMOSFET ID(DC)
Polarity
N: N-ch.
P: P-ch.
Package Code
K: TO-263ZK JEDEC
M: TO-220M JEDEC
N: TO-262N JEDEC
P: TO-263ZP
S: TO-252ZK JEDEC
T: TO-263-7p
V: TO-252ZP
Y: HSON-8
Z: wafer
Drive Type
D: logic, no G-S protection diode
H: non-logic, G-S protection diode
L: logic, G-S protection diode
U: non-logic, no G-S protection diode
Process
E: UMOS-2
F: UMOS-3
G: UMOS-4
H: UMOS-2R
J: SJ1
K: ANL2
VDSS
N HD 025 B
Junction
N: N-ch.
P: P-ch.
RDS(on)
Package Code
A: TO-252-7
B: HSSOP-12
C: HSSOP-12
D: HSOP-12
Switch Type
HS: high-side single
HD: high-side dual
HQ: high-side quad
Package Drawings
1 2 3
4
10.0 ± 0.2
2.
8
±
0.
3
  3.8 ± 0.2
6.
3
±
0.
3
15
.9
 M
A
X
2.5 ± 0.2
0.5 ± 0.2
3.
1